Dear Sir—I would respectfully request the consent of the Board of Aldermen 
to purchase one second-hand automobile carriage for the use of the Chief Engineer 
of Light and Power of this Department, to be bought at private sale without com-
petition, price not to exceed one thousand and fifty dollars ($1,050). The automobile 
it is intended to purchase may be described as follows: 

A light touring car, with canopy top ; weighing about i,600 pounds, with artillery 
wheels, 3/-inch rubber tires. 

The engine to be of double opposed type cylinder, 5/ by 5 inches;

[...]

York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment makes this the Budget of 
The City of New York for the year one thousand nine hundred and seven, being: 
First, the amounts estimated to be required to pay the expenses of conducting the 
public business of said City for the said year, including State taxes, viz.: One hundred 
and twenty-two million seven hundred and fifty-six thousand six hundred and sixty-
six dollars and sixteen cents ($122,756,666.16) ; secondly, the amounts estimated to be 
required to pay the charges and expenses of the Counties of New York, Kings, Queens 
and Richmond for the said year, viz.: Four million six hundred and sixty-four 
thousand eight hundred and thirty-nine dollars and fifty cents ($4,664,839.50),  and, 
thirdly, the amount estimated to be the deficiency on January i, igo6, in the product of 
taxes theretofore levied, deemed to be uncollectible and not otherwise provided for, 
as required by chapter 209 of the Laws of i906, viz.: Three million dollars ($3,000,000),